

07.11.2025
Item No.10
Court No.08.
S. De
265694

C.P.A.N. 605 of 2018
in
WPA 19158 of 2017

Afsarul Haque & Anr.
Vs
Rabindranath Mondal & Anr.

Mr. Parvez Hossain ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Milon Kr. Maity ...for the State.

On at least three occasions adjournment was sought for on behalf of the petitioner. Today, the same prayer is made.

Let the matter stand adjourned and be listed again when this Bench is available.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)