

07. 19.12.2025  
Court No.8  
(Tanmoy)

**CPAN/605/2018**

**AFSARUL HOQUE  
VS  
RABINDRA NATH MONDAL & ANR**

**Arising out of  
WPA/19158/2017**

Mr. K. Bhattacharya  
Ms. Pavel Das

...for the petitioner.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let  
this matter stand adjourned till after the Christmas  
Vacation.

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**